503153132 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199745

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| BEAU M. BRAUNBERGER | 05/18/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VISION WORKS IP CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185 | |
| City: | SEQUIM | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98382 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14606595 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEAUB-00102 | |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JONATHAN O. OWENS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jonathan O. Owens/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

503153132

source=Assignment_1_27_2015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034822 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

| WHERE described and set for | AS, I, <u>Benu M. Braunberger,</u> herein 1th in the below-identified applicati | ufter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", on for United States Letters Patent | has invented certain new and useful improvements as |
|--|---|--|---|
| Title of Invention: | | FOR EMBEDDED SYSTEMS F | |
| | | | Serial No.: |
| hereinafter referred (Letters Patent which | to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of a many he granted on the same; | equiring the entire right, this and the | ushimeton St. # 270-185, Sequim, WA 98382, interest in said invention and application and in any |
| which is hereby ack, and Assigned's succ- any Letters Putent w divisions, renewals, held and enjoyed by transfer not been one | nowledged, Assignor has sold, assigness and assigns, all right, tite acceptable her may hereafter be granted on the continuations in whole or in part, stand Assignee as fully and exclusively, to the full and term of any | and transferred, and by these p d interest in and to said invention, he same in the United States and all abstitutions, conversions, reissues, vely as it would have been held and Letters Patent | it, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, said application for United States Letters Patent, and I countries throughout the world including any prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be enjoyed by said Assigner had this assignment and |
| prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for | application and/or applications, exc | bute, verity, acknowledge and dem | signeds expense, cooperate with Assignee in the ver all such further papers, including applications for sof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee ment in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in |
| in test | IMONY WITEREOF, Assignor has | hereunto signed his name to this a | ssignment on the dates indicated below. |
| 1 | -B-2 | | 5/18/2012 |
| er re | Beau M-Braunberger | | |
| STATE OF | 16 15000 PA | - | |
| COUNTY OF |) UNY 2 12 | - Remode magneteries | Annual Range M. Brounhavener |
| or the entity upon b | chaif of which the person(s) neted. | executed the instrument. | ntary public, personally appeared <u>Beny M. Braunberger.</u> we have a liber to the within instrument and ack nowledged his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s). |
| I certify under PEN | AUTY OF PERJURY under the lov | vs of the State of California that the | e foregoing panigraph is true and contect. |
| | | WITNESS my learn an | mlu moum |
| Com Notar | MESH MANWANI mission # 1884093 y Public - California Ventura County | | Signature of Notary Public |

PATENT

REEL: 03482245RAME 6 07422- AUW-8T